| PATENTS ONLY  | 002 PATENTS ONLY  |
|---|---|
| TO THE  | AND TRADEMARKS  |
| Plea  |   |
| Plea  1. Name of conveying party(ies) Carlos Alberto GODOY  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  | 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: CRESSI-SUB S.p.A. Address: 501, Via G. Adamoli 16165 GENOVA Italy  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Haditoria maniejo a addicacjecy atabina. I 1100 pogrito   |
| [x] Assignment [ ] Change of Name   | [ ] Other   |
| Execution Date: November 20, 2001   | 27.02   |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this documer the application is:      Date  | nt is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of  |
| A. Patent Application No(s).  | B. Patent No(s).  |
| 29/152,497  | 1   |
|   | 1   |
|   | <u> </u>  |
|   | ·   |
|   | i<br>I  |
| Additional numbers atta   |   |
| Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | ached? [ ] Yes [XX] No  6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300  | Number of applications and patents involved:  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.  | Number of applications and patents involved:     One (1)      Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  | Number of applications and patents involved:     One (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not U  | 6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00  8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Use This Space   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not 0  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.                                     | 6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00  8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Use This Space   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not 0  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) | 6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00  8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Use This Space   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not 0  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.                                     | 6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00  8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Use This Space  ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |

PATENT REEL: 012615 FRAME: 0284

## **ASSIGNMENT**

|  |  | (1) GODOY Carlos Alberto  |   |  |
|--|--|---|---|--|
|  | (2)  |   |   |  |
| (1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).   |  | (3)   |   |  |
|  |  | (4)   |   |  |
|  |  | (5)   |   |  |
|  |  | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) assign, transfer and set over to  | good and valuable consid-<br>to assign, and hereby does   |  |
| (6) Insert   | name of Assignee   | (6)CRESSI-SUB S.p.A.  |   |  |
| (7) insert   | address of Assignee  | (7) 501, Via G.Adamoli - 16165 GENOVA - Italy   |   |  |
|  |  | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title an States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known  | n, and all applications for   |  |
| (8) Insert Identification of<br>Invention, such as Title,  |  | (8) SWIMMING FIN  | Foreign<br>Application or IZ0010000051<br>Case No.  |  |
|  | lumber or Foreign<br>ration Number   |   | Case No   |  |
|  |  | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America   |   |  |
| (9) Insert :<br>Applic   | Date of Signing of<br>ation  | (9) on  |   |  |
|  | ernative identification<br>filed applications  | (10) U.S. application Serial Number   |   |  |
| divisional Assignee 2) concerning sible in olution 3) States pa 4) ting the ceedings 5) the Unite signee, a herein as 6) identific cordation 7) benefit of | I or reissue applications the may deem necessary or ex. The undersigned agree(s) and this application or combtaining evidence and goin. The undersigned agree(s) attent to the Assignee. The undersigned agree(s) invention and improvement regarding the invention. The undersigned hereby a sed States resulting from seas Assignee of the entire in the undersigned hereby go attent and that he has (the The undersigned hereby go attent on which may be necessary of the heirs, executors, administration witness whereof, executed. | to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application hereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with pedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invento execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference tinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the A g forward with such intereference.  to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a to communicate to the Assignee or representative thereof any facts in the thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us) and therefore, and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or continuing application atterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to deep have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict that the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on the sary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United S binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigninistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  In the value of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s) | such applications as the tion hereby transferred. which may be declared assignee in every way posar a grant of a valid United known to me (us) respectly, testify in any legal promand all Letters Patents of the said Assonvey the entire interest of therewith. This assignment any further tates Patent Office for regions, and shall inure to the |  |
| /1! O:   | m November 22,200  | Name of Inventor Colon A Sodous   | Carlos Alberto Godo   |  |
|  |  | _Name of Inventor   |   |  |
|  |  | Name of Inventor  |   |  |
|  |  | Name of Inventor  |   |  |
|  |  | Name of Inventor  |   |  |
| Date   |  | Witness   |   |  |

**RECORDED: 02/27/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012615 FRAME: 0285